
 

 

 
IMPORTANT DATES 

 
 
 District Inservice – No School – Friday, February 17, 2023 

 
 Presidents’ Day – No School – Monday, February 20, 2023 
 
 School Board Recognition Week – March 6, 2023 – March 10, 2023 
 
 PLC Day (2-hour early dismissal) – Wednesday, March 8, 2023 
 
 BOE Q3 Work Session – Thursday, March 9, 2023 at 5:30 pm at the District Education 

Center, 998 Platte Falls Road, Platte City, MO 64079 
 
 March Board of Education Meeting – The March regular Board of Education meeting will 

be held on Thursday, March 16, 2023, at 6:30 pm (reconvene from closed session which 
begins at approximately 5:30 pm) at the District Education Center, 998 Platte Falls Road, 
Platte City, MO  64079 

 
 Spring Break – No School – Monday, March 20, 2023 through Friday, March 24, 2023 
 
 Municipal Election Day – Tuesday, April 4, 2023 
 
 Good Friday – Regular School Day (Inclement Weather Make-Up Day from February 9) - 

Friday, April 7, 2023 
 
 District Inservice – No School – Monday, April 10, 2023 
 
 Board of Education Reorganization Meeting – The annual Board of Education 

Reorganization Meeting will be held on Thursday, April 13, 2023 at 7:30 am at the PCR3 
District Education Center, 998 Platte Falls Road, Platte City, MO  64079 

 
 April Board of Education Meeting – The April regular Board of Education meeting will be 

held on Thursday, April 20, 2023, at 6:30 pm (reconvene from closed session which begins 
at approximately 5:30 pm) at the District Education Center, 998 Platte Falls Road, Platte 
City, MO  64079 

 
 PLC Day (2-hour early dismissal) – Wednesday, April 26, 2023 

 


